
 

 

Reports of competitive examinations and career counselling offered by 

the institution during the Academic Year 2022-23 
 

 

S. No Name of the Activity 
No. of Students 

Attended 
Link to 
Report 

1 
A career counselling program on Challenges 
and Opportunities in Personalized Medicines 

73 View 

2 
A career counselling program on Career 
Opportunities in Clinical Trials and Guidance 
on Higher Education 

53 View 

3 
A career counselling program on Challenges in 
the Digital World 

231 View 

4 Coaching for GPAT/NIPER/PGECET 76 View 

Total: 433   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

A career counselling program on Challenges and Opportunities 

in Personalized Medicines 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

  Date: 16/08/2023 

 

CIRCULAR 

 

This is to inform to all the B Pharmacy students that a career counselling session on 

“Challenges and Opportunities in Personalized Medicines” by Dr. V. Prabhakar 

Reddy, Head, University College of Pharmaceutical Sciences, Palamuru University & 

PCI Central Council Member, New Delhi will be conducted in association with India 

Pharmaceutical Association Telangana Branch. Hence all the students are hereby 

informed to attend without fail. 

Date - 20/08/2023 

Time – 10:00 onwards  

Venue – SNVPMV Auditorium    

 

 

 

     PRINCIPAL 

 

 

 

 



 

ATTENDED STUDENT LIST 

S. No Roll Number Name of the Student Program Name 

1 1704-20-881-001 Addagatla Jayasree III B.Pharmacy 

2 1704-20-881-002 Atmuri Sai Preethi III B.Pharmacy 

3 1704-20-881-003 Bathini Prapurna III B.Pharmacy 

4 1704-20-881-004 Bathula Jayasri III B.Pharmacy 

5 1704-20-881-005 Belli Gowthami III B.Pharmacy 

6 1704-20-881-006 Bhukya Supriya III B.Pharmacy 

7 1704-20-881-007 Bonala Srinithya III B.Pharmacy 

8 1704-20-881-008 Chakrala Sushmitha III B.Pharmacy 

9 1704-20-881-009 Challa Shrivalli III B.Pharmacy 

10 1704-20-881-011 Chiluveru Niharika III B.Pharmacy 

11 1704-20-881-012 Chittari Himabindu III B.Pharmacy 

12 1704-20-881-013 Chowti Sravani III B.Pharmacy 

13 1704-20-881-014 Chukka Radhika III B.Pharmacy 

14 1704-20-881-015 Chukka Saipriya III B.Pharmacy 

15 1704-20-881-016 Deeksha Gaikwad III B.Pharmacy 

16 1704-20-881-017 Depuri Deepthi Shika III B.Pharmacy 

17 1704-20-881-018 Diddikadi Likitha III B.Pharmacy 

18 1704-20-881-019 Durgam Divya III B.Pharmacy 

19 1704-20-881-020 Edgi Priyanka III B.Pharmacy 

20 1704-20-881-021 Enaganti Vyshnavi III B.Pharmacy 

21 1704-20-881-022 Farha Hashmi III B.Pharmacy 

22 1704-20-881-024 Gabbeta Spandhana III B.Pharmacy 

23 1704-20-881-025 Gajawada Sowmya III B.Pharmacy 

24 1704-20-881-026 Gambo Nikitha III B.Pharmacy 

25 1704-20-881-027 Gandla Swathi III B.Pharmacy 

26 1704-20-881-028 Gangineti Niharika III B. Pharmacy 



 

27 1704-20-881-029 Gangishetti Manasa III B.Pharmacy 

28 1704-20-881-030 Gitanjali Rout III B.Pharmacy 

29 1704-20-881-031 Gollapelly Alekya III B.Pharmacy 

30 1704-20-881-032 Golthi Hasini III B.Pharmacy 

31 1704-20-881-033 Gurram Anunaya III B.Pharmacy 

32 1704-20-881-034 Gurrapu Deekshitha III B.Pharmacy 

33 1704-20-881-036 Jayani Tejaswini III B.Pharmacy 

34 1704-20-881-037 K. Rajeswari III B.Pharmacy 

35 1704-20-881-038 Kasturi Shivathmika III B.Pharmacy 

36 1704-20-881-039 Katkuri Rithika III B.Pharmacy 

37 1704-20-881-040 Keerthi Naga Deekshita III B.Pharmacy 

38 1704-20-881-041 Keshmoni Bhanu Sandhya Mudiraj III B.Pharmacy 

39 1704-20-881-042 Kodeti Saisree III B.Pharmacy 

40 1704-20-881-043 Kompelli Bhanu Deepika III B.Pharmacy 

41 1704-20-881-044 Konduru Naveena III B.Pharmacy 

42 1704-20-881-045 Kotha Gayathri III B.Pharmacy 

43 1704-20-881-046 Kukkali Sneha III B.Pharmacy 

44 1704-20-881-047 Kummarikunta Salomi III B.Pharmacy 

45 1704-20-881-048 Lohale Shravani III B.Pharmacy 

46 1704-20-881-049 Mavillapally Sai Vennela III B.Pharmacy 

47 1704-20-881-050 Madeshi Vaishnavi Hanuman III B.Pharmacy 

48 1704-20-881-052 Mangalapally Pranathi III B.Pharmacy 

49 1704-20-881-053 Mangilipally Shirisha III B.Pharmacy 

50 1704-20-881-054 Menga Divya III B.Pharmacy 

51 1704-20-881-055 Mohammad Roshini III B.Pharmacy 

52 1704-20-881-056 Nanagiri Madhumathi III B.Pharmacy 

53 1704-20-881-057 Nanapuram Sri Varchana III B.Pharmacy 

54 1704-20-881-058 Pilli Kusumanjana III B.Pharmacy 



 

55 1704-20-881-059 Pinapati Rishitha III B.Pharmacy 

56 1704-20-881-060 Polkam Mounika III B.Pharmacy 

57 1704-20-881-062 Ramesh Sai Sree Priya III B.Pharmacy 

58 1704-20-881-063 Reem Muayad Ahmed    III B.Pharmacy 

59 1704-20-881-065 Sakinala Saisree III B.Pharmacy 

60 1704-20-881-066 Sana Farheen III B.Pharmacy 

61 1704-20-881-067 Kavali Shiney III B.Pharmacy 

62 1704-20-881-068 Sri Vastsavai Neha Durga Sahithi III B.Pharmacy 

63 1704-20-881-069 SubedarBhavani Singh III B.Pharmacy 

64 1704-20-881-070 Suppala Apoorva Teja III B.Pharmacy 

65 1704-20-881-071 Syed Mahimuda Begum III B.Pharmacy 

66 1704-20-881-072 Tahimeen Begum III B.Pharmacy 

67 1704-20-881-073 Thoudoju Sahithi III B.Pharmacy 

68 1704-20-881-074 Udutha Bharathi III B.Pharmacy 

69 1704-20-881-075 Vaddi Blessy Roseline III B.Pharmacy 

70 1704-20-881-076 Vaidyam Vaishnavi III B.Pharmacy 

71 1704-20-881-077 Vallala Swetha III B.Pharmacy 

72 1704-20-881-079 Varthya Sravani III B.Pharmacy 

73 1704-20-881-080 Vemparala Harshini III B.Pharmacy 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

REPORT 

Name of the program :    Challenges and Opportunities in Personalized Medicines 

Date     :      20/Aug/2023 

Resource Personal   : Dr. V. Prabhakar Reddy, Head, University College of Pharmaceutical 

Sciences, Palamuru University & PCI Central Council Member, New Delhi 

Sarojini Naidu Vanita Pharmacy Maha Vidyalaya organized a career counselling on Challenges and 

Opportunities in Personalized Medicines The program is organized with the aim of providing 

preparation aspects for opportunities  

The benefit of the program 

• Benefiting students with the future career opportunities by providing more life experiences 

and personal connection.  

• Complementary and accelerating fluency in speaking, reading and understanding concepts of 

clinical concepts. 

• Providing an alternative academic experience by taking courses not offered elsewhere while 

earning credits towards graduation. 

Outcomes: 

• Understanding the concepts of clinical trials. 

• Explore career opportunities for students. 

 

From the session students learned the importance of clinical trials and are essential for the 

development of new and more effective treatment for diseases. India has become a major destination 

for clinical trials in recent years, due to its large and diverse population, low costs and growing 

expertise in clinical research. Despite the challenges a career in clinical research can be awarding and 

fulfilling. Clinical research professionals play a vital role in the development of new and more 

effective treatments for diseases. The clinical research in India is growing rapidly and there is a high 

demand for qualified professionals.  

 Students were actively interacted with the guest lecturer during the program, a lot of students raised 

their questions and Dr. V. Prabhakar Reddy sir clarified the doubts of students in 45mins questionnaire 

session. About 73 students attended in this seminar. 

 

 



 

 

 

    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

A career counselling program on Career Opportunities in Clinical 

Trials and Guidance on Higher Education 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Date: 05/Feb/2023 

CIRCULAR 

 

All students and faculty of Sarojini Naidu Vanita Pharmacy Maha Vidyalaya are cordially 

invited to attend a program on Career Opportunities in Clinical Trials and Guidance on Higher 

Education Abroad by Sri R K Ravichandran, Lead Clinical Research Associate, UK.  

Date: 10th February 2023 

Time: 10:00 AM to 12:00 PM 

Venue: Auditorium, Sarojini Naidu Vanita Pharmacy Maha Vidyalaya 

 

 

PRINCIPAL 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 Attended Student List 

S. No Roll Number Name of the Student Program Name 

1 1704-19-882-001 Afsha Tabassum Pharm D- IV 

2 1704-19-882-002 Akanksha Kathikar Pharm D- IV 

3 1704-19-882-003 Asthapuram Sahaja Pharm D- IV 

4 1704-19-882-004 Batchu Hemanagasri Geetanjali Pharm D- IV 

5 1704-19-882-006 G.Ramya Sri Pharm D- IV 

6 1704-19-882-007 Gauri Diggikar Pharm D- IV 

7 1704-19-882-008 Hana Mariam Khan Pharm D- IV 

8 1704-19-882-010 Jada Kaveri Pharm D- IV 

9 1704-19-882-011 Jakkala Manisha Pharm D- IV 

10 1704-19-882-012 Kolan Manisha Pharm D- IV 

11 1704-19-882-013 Konduru Bhuvaneswari Pharm D- IV 

12 1704-19-882-014 Manindarnath Anee  Pharm D- IV 

13 1704-19-882-015 Misbha Fatima Pharm D- IV 

14 1704-19-882-016 Panakanti Sharvani Pharm D- IV 

15 1704-19-882-017 Pillalamarri Jyothsna Pharm D- IV 

16 1704-19-882-018 Polaboina Unnati Pharm D- IV 

17 1704-19-882-020 S.Vaishali Pharm D- IV 

18 1704-19-882-021 Sakkari Nikitha Pharm D- IV 

19 1704-19-882-022 Sunkara Hasmitha Rajeswari Pharm D- IV 

20 1704-19-882-023 Surigi Swathi Pharm D- IV 

21 1704-19-882-024 Sutharapu Divya Pharm D- IV 

22 1704-19-882-025 Varakala Vaishnavi Pharm D- IV 

23 1704-19-882-026 Venreddy Madhuhasini Reddy Pharm D- IV 

24 1704-19-882-027 Yelamala Euvani Pharm D- IV 

25 1704-19-882-028 Matta Spandana Brighty Pharm D- IV 

26 1704-17-882-004 Durga Bhavani Pharm D- IV 

27 1704-18-882-001 Anumakonda Rishika Pharm D- V 

28 1704-18-882-002 Arshiya Sultana Pharm D- V 

29 1704-18-882-003 B.Megharshini Pharm D- V 



 

30 1704-18-882-004 Bojja Saharsha Reddy Pharm D- V 

31 1704-18-882-005 Bommu Shivani Pharm D- V 

32 1704-18-882-006 Carol Biju Philips Pharm D- V 

33 1704-18-882-007 Diksha Gupta Pharm D- V 

34 1704-18-882-008 Gouda Spandana Pharm D- V 

35 1704-18-882-009 Ishrath Jahan Pharm D- V 

36 1704-18-882-010 k.Chidhvi Pharm D- V 

37 1704-18-882-011 K.Tejasvi Pharm D- V 

38 1704-18-882-012 Kanathala Shailaja Pharm D- V 

39 1704-18-882-013 K.Sowmaya Sri Pharm D- V 

40 1704-18-882-014 Kendre Deepika Pharm D- V 

41 1704-18-882-015 Maheshwaram Divya Pharm D- V 

42 1704-18-882-016 Maseerah Siddiqua Pharm D- V 

43 1704-18-882-017 Najiya Fatima Pharm D- V 

44 1704-18-882-018 Nalla Sanjana Pharm D- V 

45 1704-18-882-019 Natukula Keerthi Pharm D- V 

46 1704-18-882-020 Nishath Fatima Pharm D- V 

47 1704-18-882-021 Rathod Nainalika Pharm D- V 

48 1704-18-882-022 Sai Shruti Addala Pharm D- V 

49 1704-18-882-023 Sarah Eliza Pharm D- V 

50 1704-18-882-024 Shika Mahathi Pharm D- V 

51 1704-18-882-025 Syeda Fatima Bilgrami Pharm D- V 

52 1704-18-882-026 Vanga Bhargavi Pharm D- V 

53 1704-18-882-027 Vemula Manusha Pharm D- V 

 

 

 

 



 

 

REPORT 

Name of the program    :      Career Opportunities in Clinical Trials and Guidance on          

Higher Education Abroad. 

      Date     :      10/Feb/2023 

Resource Personal         :    Sri R K Ravichandran, Lead Clinical Research Associate, UK. 

On February 10, 2023, Sarojini Naidu Vanita Pharmacy Maha Vidyalaya organized a program on 

Career Opportunities in Clinical Trials and Guidance on Higher Education Abroad.   

Sri R K Ravichandran then began his presentation. He started by giving an overview of the clinical 

trial process. He explained the different phases of clinical trials and the role of pharmacists in each 

phase. He also discussed the various career opportunities available in clinical research. 

Sri Ravichandran then shifted his focus to higher education abroad. He discussed the different 

countries that offer pharmacy programs and the admission requirements for each country. He also 

provided tips on how to apply for scholarships and financial aid. 

Here are some key takeaways from the program: 

• Clinical trials are essential for the development of new and safe drugs and therapies. 

• Pharmacists play a vital role in clinical research, from designing and conducting clinical trials 

to monitoring patient safety and efficacy. 

• There are many different career opportunities available in clinical research, including clinical 

research associate, clinical research coordinator, and clinical research manager. 

• Students who are interested in pursuing higher education abroad should start planning early 

and research the different programs and countries that are available 

•  Sri RK Ravichandran interacted with students and faculty to give an overview on career 

opportunities in clinical trials. At the end of the program Sri RK Ravichandran clarified the 

doubts of all the students actively. About 53 students were attended  in this encouraging 

seminar  

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

A career counselling program on Challenges in the Digital World 

                                 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

CIRCULAR 

Date – 05/Dec/2022 

We are pleased to inform you that Sarojini Naidu Vanita Pharmacy Maha Vidyalaya will be hosting 

a lecture on "Challenges in the Digital World" by Mr. Gaddam Mallesh, Sub Inspector of Police, 

Cybercrime, Hyderabad. Mr. Gaddam Mallesh is a seasoned police officer with extensive 

experience in cybercrime investigation and prevention. He has played a key role in tackling various 

cyber threats and scams in Hyderabad. In this lecture, Mr. Mallesh will shed light on the growing 

challenges posed by the digital world. Hence all the faculty and students must attend without fail. 

Date: Friday, December 9, 2022  

Time: 2:00PM to 4:30PM  

Venue: Auditorium, Sarojini Naidu Vanita Pharmacy Maha Vidyalaya 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Attended Student List 

S. No Roll Number Name of the Student Program Name 

1 1704-19-882-001 Afsha Tabassum Pharm D IV 

2 1704-19-882-002 Akanksha Kathikar Pharm D IV 

3 1704-19-882-003 Asthapuram Sahaja Pharm D IV 

4 1704-19-882-004 
Batchu Hemanagasri 

Geetanjali 
Pharm D IV 

5 1704-19-882-006 G.Ramya Sri Pharm D IV 

6 1704-19-882-007 Gauri Diggikar Pharm D IV 

7 1704-19-882-008 Hana Mariam Khan Pharm D IV 

8 1704-19-882-010 Jada Kaveri Pharm D IV 

9 1704-19-882-011 Jakkala Manisha Pharm D IV 

10 1704-19-882-012 Kolan Manisha Pharm D IV 

11 1704-19-882-013 Konduru Bhuvaneswari Pharm D IV 

12 1704-19-882-014 Manindarnath Anee  Pharm D IV 

13 1704-19-882-015 Misbha Fatima Pharm D IV 

14 1704-19-882-016 Panakanti Sharvani Pharm D IV 

15 1704-19-882-017 Pillalamarri Jyothsna Pharm D IV 

16 1704-19-882-018 Polaboina Unnati Pharm D IV 

17 1704-19-882-020 S.Vaishali Pharm D IV 

18 1704-19-882-021 Sakkari Nikitha Pharm D IV 

19 1704-19-882-022 Sunkara Hasmitha Rajeswari Pharm D IV 

20 1704-19-882-023 Surigi Swathi Pharm D IV 

21 1704-19-882-024 Sutharapu Divya Pharm D IV 

22 1704-19-882-025 Varakala Vaishnavi Pharm D IV 

23 1704-19-882-026 
Venreddy Madhuhasini 

Reddy 
Pharm D IV 

24 1704-19-882-027 Yelamala Euvani Pharm D IV 

25 1704-19-882-028 Matta Spandana Brighty Pharm D IV 

26 1704-17-882-004 Durga Bhavani Pharm D IV 

27 1704-18-882-001 Anumakonda Rishika Pharm D V 



 

28 1704-18-882-002 Arshiya Sultana Pharm D V 

29 1704-18-882-003 B.Megharshini Pharm D V 

30 1704-18-882-004 Bojja Saharsha Reddy Pharm D V 

31 1704-18-882-005 Bommu Shivani Pharm D V 

32 1704-18-882-006 Carol Biju Philips Pharm D V 

33 1704-18-882-007 Diksha Gupta Pharm D V 

34 1704-18-882-008 Gouda Spandana Pharm D V 

35 1704-18-882-009 Ishrath Jahan Pharm D V 

36 1704-18-882-010 k.Chidhvi Pharm D V 

37 1704-18-882-011 K.Tejasvi Pharm D V 

38 1704-18-882-012 Kanathala Shailaja Pharm D V 

39 1704-18-882-013 K.Sowmaya Sri Pharm D V 

40 1704-18-882-014 Kendre Deepika Pharm D V 

41 1704-18-882-015 Maheshwaram Divya Pharm D V 

42 1704-18-882-016 Maseerah Siddiqua Pharm D V 

43 1704-18-882-017 Najiya Fatima Pharm D V 

44 1704-18-882-018 Nalla Sanjana Pharm D V 

45 1704-18-882-019 Natukula Keerthi Pharm D V 

46 1704-18-882-020 Nishath Fatima Pharm D V 

47 1704-18-882-021 Rathod Nainalika Pharm D V 

48 1704-18-882-022 Sai Shruti Addala Pharm D V 

49 1704-18-882-023 Sarah Eliza Pharm D V 

50 1704-18-882-024 Shika Mahathi Pharm D V 

51 1704-18-882-025 Syeda Fatima Bilgrami Pharm D V 

52 1704-18-882-026 Vanga Bhargavi Pharm D V 

53 1704-18-882-027 Vemula Manusha Pharm D V 

54 1704-20-881-001 Addagatla Jayasree B. Pharmacy III 

55 1704-20-881-002 Atmuri Sai Preethi B. Pharmacy III 

56 1704-20-881-003 Bathini Prapurna B. Pharmacy III 

57 1704-20-881-004 Bathula Jayasri B. Pharmacy III 



 

58 1704-20-881-005 Belli Gowthami B. Pharmacy III 

59 1704-20-881-006 Bhukya Supriya B. Pharmacy III 

60 1704-20-881-007 Bonala Srinithya B. Pharmacy III 

61 1704-20-881-008 Chakrala Sushmitha B. Pharmacy III 

62 1704-20-881-009 Challa Shrivalli B. Pharmacy III 

63 1704-20-881-011 Chiluveru Niharika B. Pharmacy III 

64 1704-20-881-012 Chittari Himabindu B. Pharmacy III 

65 1704-20-881-013 Chowti Sravani B. Pharmacy III 

66 1704-20-881-014 Chukka Radhika B. Pharmacy III 

67 1704-20-881-015 Chukka Saipriya B. Pharmacy III 

68 1704-20-881-016 Deeksha Gaikwad B. Pharmacy III 

69 1704-20-881-017 Depuri Deepthi Shika B. Pharmacy III 

70 1704-20-881-018 Diddikadi Likitha B. Pharmacy III 

71 1704-20-881-019 Durgam Divya B. Pharmacy III 

72 1704-20-881-020 Edgi Priyanka B. Pharmacy III 

73 1704-20-881-021  Enaganti Vyshnavi B. Pharmacy III 

74 1704-20-881-022 Farha Hashmi B. Pharmacy III 

75 1704-20-881-024 Gabbeta Spandhana B. Pharmacy III 

76 1704-20-881-025 Gajawada Sowmya B. Pharmacy III 

77 1704-20-881-026 Gambo Nikitha B. Pharmacy III 

78 1704-20-881-027 Gandla Swathi B. Pharmacy III 

79 1704-20-881-028 Gangineti Niharika B. Pharmacy III 

80 1704-20-881-029 Gangishetti Manasa B. Pharmacy III 

81 1704-20-881-030 Gitanjali Rout B. Pharmacy III 

82 1704-20-881-031 Gollapelly Alekya B. Pharmacy III 

83 1704-20-881-032 Golthi Hasini B. Pharmacy III 

84 1704-20-881-033 Gurram Anunaya B. Pharmacy III 

85 1704-20-881-034 Gurrapu Deekshitha B. Pharmacy III 

86 1704-20-881-036 Jayani Tejaswini B. Pharmacy III 

87 1704-20-881-037 K. Rajeswari B. Pharmacy III 



 

88 1704-20-881-038 Kasturi Shivathmika B. Pharmacy III 

89 1704-20-881-039 Katkuri Rithika B. Pharmacy III 

90 1704-20-881-040 Keerthi Naga Deekshita B. Pharmacy III 

91 1704-20-881-041 
Keshmoni Bhanu Sandhya 

Mudiraj 
B. Pharmacy III 

92 1704-20-881-042 Kodeti Saisree B. Pharmacy III 

93 1704-20-881-043 Kompelli Bhanu Deepika B. Pharmacy III 

94 1704-20-881-044 Konduru Naveena B. Pharmacy III 

95 1704-20-881-045 Kotha Gayathri B. Pharmacy III 

96 1704-20-881-046 Kukkali Sneha B. Pharmacy III 

97 1704-20-881-047 Kummarikunta Salomi B. Pharmacy III 

98 1704-20-881-048 Lohale Shravani B. Pharmacy III 

99 1704-20-881-049 Mavillapally Sai Vennela B. Pharmacy III 

100 1704-20-881-050 Madeshi Vaishnavi Hanuman B. Pharmacy III 

101 1704-20-881-052 Mangalapally Pranathi B. Pharmacy III 

102 1704-20-881-053 Mangilipally Shirisha B. Pharmacy III 

103 1704-20-881-054 Menga Divya B. Pharmacy III 

104 1704-20-881-055 Mohammad Roshini B. Pharmacy III 

105 1704-20-881-056 Nanagiri Madhumathi B. Pharmacy III 

106 1704-20-881-057 Nanapuram Sri Varchana B. Pharmacy III 

107 1704-20-881-058 Pilli Kusumanjana B. Pharmacy III 

108 1704-20-881-059 Pinapati Rishitha B. Pharmacy III 

109 1704-20-881-060 Polkam Mounika B. Pharmacy III 

110 1704-20-881-062 Ramesh Sai Sree Priya B. Pharmacy III 

111 1704-20-881-063 Reem Muayad Ahmed    B. Pharmacy III 

112 1704-20-881-065 Sakinala Saisree B. Pharmacy III 

113 1704-20-881-066 Sana Farheen B. Pharmacy III 

114 1704-20-881-067 Kavali Shiney B. Pharmacy III 

115 1704-20-881-068 
Sri Vastsavai Neha Durga 

Sahithi 
B. Pharmacy III 

116 1704-20-881-069 SubedarBhavani Singh B. Pharmacy III 



 

117 1704-20-881-070 Suppala Apoorva Teja B. Pharmacy III 

118 1704-20-881-071 Syed Mahimuda Begum B. Pharmacy III 

119 1704-20-881-072 Tahimeen Begum B. Pharmacy III 

120 1704-20-881-073 Thoudoju Sahithi B. Pharmacy III 

121 1704-20-881-074 Udutha Bharathi B. Pharmacy III 

122 1704-20-881-075 Vaddi Blessy Roseline B. Pharmacy III 

123 1704-20-881-076 Vaidyam Vaishnavi B. Pharmacy III 

124 1704-20-881-077 Vallala Swetha B. Pharmacy III 

125 1704-20-881-079 Varthya Sravani B. Pharmacy III 

126 1704-20-881-080 Vemparala Harshini B. Pharmacy III 

127 1704-22-881-001 A.V.Vasanthi B. Pharmacy I 

128 1704-22-881-002 A.Thanmai B. Pharmacy I 

129 1704-22-881-003 Aarzoo Ali B. Pharmacy I 

130 1704-22-881-004 
Addanki Bhagya Sai Naga 

Lakshmi 
B. Pharmacy I 

131 1704-22-881-005 Anees Unnisa B. Pharmacy I 

132 1704-22-881-006 Asfiya Jabeen B. Pharmacy I 

133 1704-22-881-007 Arsheya Fatima B. Pharmacy I 

134 1704-22-881-008 Balla Shalini B. Pharmacy I 

135 1704-22-881-010 Bellam Dimple Sowmya B. Pharmacy I 

136 1704-22-881-011 Bhatiprollu Medha Gayatri B. Pharmacy I 

137 1704-22-881-012 Boddepalli Kanchana B. Pharmacy I 

138 1704-22-881-013 Bonbon Preethi Raj B. Pharmacy I 

139 1704-22-881-014 Borla Sri Jyothi B. Pharmacy I 

140 1704-22-881-015 Brundam Sowmya B. Pharmacy I 

141 1704-22-881-016 C.K.Akansha B. Pharmacy I 

142 1704-22-881-017 Ch.Sruthi B. Pharmacy I 

143 1704-22-881-018 Chakilam Sreeja B. Pharmacy I 

144 1704-22-881-019 Challa Vaishnavi B. Pharmacy I 

145 1704-22-881-020 Chiluveru Swetha B. Pharmacy I 



 

146 1704-22-881-021 Chinthakunta Nandini B. Pharmacy I 

147 1704-22-881-022 D.Sai Smrithi B. Pharmacy I 

148 1704-22-881-023 Dandaveni Jyothi B. Pharmacy I 

149 1704-22-881-024 Dikshitha Kasparaju B. Pharmacy I 

150 1704-22-881-025 Dunna Aksana B. Pharmacy I 

151 1704-22-881-026 Durgam Akshitha B. Pharmacy I 

152 1704-22-881-027 Emmadi Vaishnavi B. Pharmacy I 

153 1704-22-881-028 Endrala Likhitha B. Pharmacy I 

154 1704-22-881-029 Gaddala Sravani B. Pharmacy I 

155 1704-22-881-030 Gaikwad Komal B. Pharmacy I 

156 1704-22-881-031 
Gandeshriwar Sakshi 

Shriniwas 
B. Pharmacy I 

157 1704-22-881-032 Gandla Nitiashwarya B. Pharmacy I 

158 1704-22-881-033 Ganji Gayathri B. Pharmacy I 

159 1704-22-881-034 Gopidi Siddhi Reddy B. Pharmacy I 

160 1704-22-881-035 Gottiparthi Rushitha B. Pharmacy I 

161 1704-22-881-036 Gouni Navya B. Pharmacy I 

162 1704-22-881-037 Induri Soumya B. Pharmacy I 

163 1704-22-881-038 Ingole Suvarna Dnyaneshwar B. Pharmacy I 

164 1704-22-881-039 Ishika Agarwal B. Pharmacy I 

165 1704-22-881-040 Japleen Kaur B. Pharmacy I 

166 1704-22-881-041 Jatavath Radhika B. Pharmacy I 

167 1704-22-881-042 Jatoth Rakshitha B. Pharmacy I 

168 1704-22-881-043 Juveria Nazneen B. Pharmacy I 

169 1704-22-881-044 K N Komala B. Pharmacy I 

170 1704-22-881-045 K.Ashmitha B. Pharmacy I 

171 1704-22-881-046 Kakkerawada Sowmya B. Pharmacy I 

172 1704-22-881-047 Kanaganti Chaitanya B. Pharmacy I 

173 1704-22-881-048 Kandimalla Gowthami B. Pharmacy I 

174 1704-22-881-049 
Kasavajjala S V Srijharee 

Saathvika 
B. Pharmacy I 



 

175 1704-22-881-050 Kathi Deekshitha B. Pharmacy I 

176 1704-22-881-051 Kiranmai Kothapally B. Pharmacy I 

177 1704-22-881-052 Kokkula Srivani B. Pharmacy I 

178 1704-22-881-053 Kola Meghana B. Pharmacy I 

179 1704-22-881-054 Kolanti Javali B. Pharmacy I 

180 1704-22-881-055 Konkisu Pallavi B. Pharmacy I 

181 1704-22-881-056 Kunreddy Yogitha Reddy B. Pharmacy I 

182 1704-22-881-057 LaKavath Gayathri B. Pharmacy I 

183 1704-22-881-058 Lalremtluangi B. Pharmacy I 

184 1704-22-881-059 Lanka Poojitha B. Pharmacy I 

185 1704-22-881-060 Lingampally Sai srija B. Pharmacy I 

186 1704-22-881-061 Madichetti keerthana B. Pharmacy I 

187 1704-22-881-062 Mahek Begum B. Pharmacy I 

188 1704-22-881-063 Mahveen Maryam B. Pharmacy I 

189 1704-22-881-064 Mandapati Harshitha B. Pharmacy I 

190 1704-22-881-065 Matta Kruthika B. Pharmacy I 

191 1704-22-881-066 Maturi Akshitha B. Pharmacy I 

192 1704-22-881-067 Mehtab Tabassum B. Pharmacy I 

193 1704-22-881-068 Mohammedi Begum B. Pharmacy I 

194 1704-22-881-069 Mudhadapu Swetha Rani B. Pharmacy I 

195 1704-22-881-070 Nagula Anannya B. Pharmacy I 

196 1704-22-881-071 Namani Tejawi B. Pharmacy I 

197 1704-22-881-072 Naragadda poojitha B. Pharmacy I 

198 1704-22-881-073 Nethikar Sai keerthi B. Pharmacy I 

199 1704-22-881-074 P.N.M.Srilalitha Jahnavi B. Pharmacy I 

200 1704-22-881-075 Pally Poojitha Yadav B. Pharmacy I 

201 1704-22-881-076 Peddapulla Nikhitha B. Pharmacy I 

202 1704-22-881-077 Peddi Reddy Varsha B. Pharmacy I 

203 1704-22-881-078 Pothula Sreeja B. Pharmacy I 

204 1704-22-881-079 Pragati Bharathi B. Pharmacy I 



 

205 1704-22-881-080 Praharshitha N B. Pharmacy I 

206 1704-22-881-081 Pullamolla Sowmya B. Pharmacy I 

207 1704-22-881-082 Puram Ruchitha B. Pharmacy I 

208 1704-22-881-083 Qhazima Sareen B. Pharmacy I 

209 1704-22-881-084 Ramadeni Nishitha B. Pharmacy I 

210 1704-22-881-085 Ramavath Vedamukthi B. Pharmacy I 

211 1704-22-881-086 Rathlavath Geetha B. Pharmacy I 

212 1704-22-881-087 Sadhu Raja Rajeshwari Devi B. Pharmacy I 

213 1704-22-881-088 Safura Vali B. Pharmacy I 

214 1704-22-881-089 Sai priya B. Pharmacy I 

215 1704-22-881-090 Samreen B. Pharmacy I 

216 1704-22-881-091 Sarode jyothirmai Bai B. Pharmacy I 

217 1704-22-881-092 Shankari Archana B. Pharmacy I 

218 1704-22-881-093 Sindhe Pooja B. Pharmacy I 

219 1704-22-881-094 Theerthala Alekhya B. Pharmacy I 

220 1704-22-881-095 Thotapalli Likitha B. Pharmacy I 

221 1704-22-881-096 Totameedi Sukanya B. Pharmacy I 

222 1704-22-881-097 Tumma Sakshi B. Pharmacy I 

223 1704-22-881-098 Uduthala Spandana B. Pharmacy I 

224 1704-22-881-099 Uppala Anjali B. Pharmacy I 

225 1704-22-881-100 V.Akhila B. Pharmacy I 

226 1704-22-881-101 Vallurupalli Hamsika Naag B. Pharmacy I 

227 1704-22-881-102 Veena Devgankar B. Pharmacy I 

228 1704-22-881-103 Vemula Navya B. Pharmacy I 

229 1704-22-881-104 Vytla Shruthi B. Pharmacy I 

230 1704-22-881-105 Wagmare Varsha B. Pharmacy I 

231 1704-22-881-106 Yada udayasri B. Pharmacy I 

 

 



 

 

REPORT 

Name of the program - Challenges in the Digital World 

Date – 09/Dec/2022  

Resource person -  Mr. Gaddam Mallesh,  

                                             Sub Inspector of Police, Cybercrime, Hyderabad   

Mr.Gaddam Mallesh, Sub Inspector of police, cybercrime I have the privilege of speaking to you all 

about the Challenges in the Digital World and how we can navigate them safely. 

The Rise of the Digital World: 

The digital world has revolutionized our lives in every aspect. From communication and 

entertainment to education and commerce, we are increasingly reliant on technology. This rapid 

digitalization, while offering immense benefits, also presents a new set of challenges, particularly in 

the realm of cybercrime. 

Challenges in the Digital World: 

1. Cybercrime: The most significant challenge is the rise of cybercrime. Hackers, scammers, and 

malicious actors exploit vulnerabilities in technology and human behaviour to steal personal 

information, commit financial fraud, and disrupt critical infrastructure. 

2. Misinformation and Fake News: The digital world is rife with misinformation and fake 

news. With the ease of sharing content online, it becomes difficult to discern truth from 

falsehood, leading to confusion, panic, and even real-world violence. 

3. Cyberbullying and Online Harassment: The anonymity of the online world emboldens some 

individuals to engage in cyberbullying and online harassment. This can have devastating 

consequences for victims, leading to depression, anxiety, and even suicide. 

4. Privacy Concerns: With our lives increasingly becoming digital, concerns about privacy are 

paramount. Data collection and surveillance by corporations and governments raise concerns 

about individual freedoms and potential misuse of personal information. 

5. Digital Addiction: The constant connectivity and dopamine rush offered by digital platforms 

can lead to addiction, particularly among young people. This can negatively impact mental 

health, social interactions, and academic performance. 

 



 

Combating the Challenges: 

While these challenges are daunting, it is important to remember that we are not powerless. Here are 

some ways we can address these challenges: 

• Cybersecurity Awareness: Educating ourselves and others about cybercrime, online safety 

practices, and responsible digital citizenship is crucial. 

• Critical Thinking: We must develop critical thinking skills to discern true information from 

misinformation and fake news. Always verify information before sharing it online. 

• Responsible online behavior: Treat others with respect online just as you would in the real 

world. Avoid cyberbullying, hate speech, and any form of online harassment. 

• Strong passwords and data protection: Use strong, unique passwords for all your online 

accounts and be mindful of what information you share online. 

• Parental guidance: Parents and guardians should be aware of their children's online activities 

and set clear guidelines for internet usage. 

Conclusion: 

The digital world is a double-edged sword. While it offers immense opportunities, it also presents 

significant challenges. By being aware of these challenges, practicing responsible online behavior, 

and advocating for better digital governance, we can create a safer and more ethical digital 

environment for everyone. Around 231 students were participated in this seminar. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Coaching for GPAT/NIPER/PGECET 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Date – 15/Jun/2022 

CIRCULAR 

All the students of IV B Pharm are here by informed that “COACHING FOR COMPETITIVE 

EXAMS, GPAT/NIPER/PGECET” will be commenced from 26/Jun/2022 to 29/Jan/2023 (On 

Sunday) as per the schedule given below. Hence all the students are instructed to attend the classes 

without fail. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Note: - Classes will be commenced from 9:45 am to 4:30 pm 

 Lunch timings 12:45 pm to 1:15 pm 
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SL No SUBJECT NAME OF THE FACULTY 

1 Pharmacology Dr. T. Venu 

2 Pharmacognosy Dr. P. Praneetha 

3 Pharmaceutics Dr. B. Haarika 

4 Pharmaceutical Chemistry Dr. S. Hemalatha  

5 Pharmaceutical Analysis Dr. K. Neelima 



 

 

COMPETITIVE EXAMS COACHING TIME TABLE 2022-23 

S.  No DATE MORNING SESSION AFTERNOON SESSION 

1  26/06/2022 Pharmacology Pharmacognosy 

2  03/07/2022 Pharmacognosy Pharmaceutics 

3  17/07/2022 Pharmaceutics Pharmaceutical Chemistry 

4  24/07/2022 Pharmaceutical Chemistry Pharmaceutical Analysis 

5  31/07/2022 Pharmaceutical Analysis Pharmacology 

6  07/08/2022 Pharmacology Pharmacognosy 

7  14/08/2022 Pharmacognosy Pharmaceutics 

8  21/08/2022 Pharmaceutics Pharmaceutical Chemistry 

9  28/08/2022 Pharmaceutical Chemistry Pharmaceutical Analysis 

10  04/09/2022 Pharmaceutical Analysis Pharmacology 

11  11/09/2022 Pharmacology Pharmacognosy 

12  18/09/2022 Pharmacognosy Pharmaceutics 

13  25/09/2022 Pharmaceutics Pharmaceutical Chemistry 

14  16/10/2022 Pharmaceutical Chemistry Pharmaceutical Analysis 

15  23/10/2022 Pharmaceutical Analysis Pharmacology 

16  30/10/2022 Pharmacology Pharmacognosy 

17  06/11/2022 Pharmacognosy Pharmaceutics 

18  13/11/2022 Pharmaceutics Pharmaceutical Chemistry 

19  20/11/2022 Pharmaceutical Chemistry Pharmaceutical Analysis 

20  27/11/2022 Pharmaceutical Analysis Pharmacology 

21  04/12/2022 Pharmacology Pharmacognosy 

22  11/12/2022 Pharmacognosy Pharmaceutics 

23  18/12/2022 Pharmaceutics Pharmaceutical Chemistry 

24  08/01/2023 Pharmaceutical Chemistry Pharmaceutical Analysis 

25  22/01/2023 Pharmaceutical Analysis Pharmacology 

26  29/01/2023 Pharmacology Pharmacognosy 

 

Pharmacology – Dr. T. Venu 

Pharmacognosy – Dr. P. Praneetha 

Pharmaceutics – Dr. B. Haarika 

Pharmaceutical Chemistry – Dr. S. Hemalatha 

Pharmaceutical Analysis – Dr. K. Neelima 

PRINCIPAL 

  

 

 



 

 

Attended Student List 

 

S. No Roll Number Name of the Student Program Name 

1 1704-19-881-001 Adepu Sreeja B. Pharmacy IV 

2 1704-19-881-002 Afra fatima B. Pharmacy IV 

3 1704-19-881-003 Akula Vigneeshwari B. Pharmacy IV 

4 1704-19-881-004 Bairagoni Sai Priya B. Pharmacy IV 

5 1704-19-881-005 Bakka Vaishnavi B. Pharmacy IV 

6 1704-19-881-006 Banoth Shravasti B. Pharmacy IV 

7 1704-19-881-007 Bathula Bhavishya B. Pharmacy IV 

8 1704-19-881-008 Beeravelli Harshitha Reddy B. Pharmacy IV 

9 1704-19-881-009 Begari Sindhuja B. Pharmacy IV 

10 1704-19-881-010 Bhargavi U B. Pharmacy IV 

11 1704-19-881-011 Bhuthkuri Pranitha B. Pharmacy IV 

12 1704-19-881-012 Bikkumalla Divya B. Pharmacy IV 

13 1704-19-881-013 Budati Hemalatha B. Pharmacy IV 

14 1704-19-881-015 Devarapalli Joyce Sharon B. Pharmacy IV 

15 1704-19-881-016 Doli Likhitha B. Pharmacy IV 

16 1704-19-881-018 Edvelli Manisha B. Pharmacy IV 

17 1704-19-881-019 G.Divya B. Pharmacy IV 

18 1704-19-881-020 G.Poojitha B. Pharmacy IV 

19 1704-19-881-021 Gajji Sathvika B. Pharmacy IV 

20 1704-19-881-022 Garrepelli Supriya B. Pharmacy IV 

21 1704-19-881-023 Godithi Sai Vineela B. Pharmacy IV 

22 1704-19-881-024 Gopula Harshavardhini B. Pharmacy IV 

23 1704-19-881-025 Gourishetti Apoorva B. Pharmacy IV 

24 1704-19-881-026 Gunnala Srinidhi B. Pharmacy IV 

25 1704-19-881-027 Hanumandla Ruchitha B. Pharmacy IV 

26 1704-19-881-028 Jagannadham Tejashwini B. Pharmacy IV 

27 1704-19-881-029 Jangapally Jyothsna B. Pharmacy IV 



 

28 1704-19-881-030 Jarupula Shirisha B. Pharmacy IV 

29 1704-19-881-031 K.Rishipriya B. Pharmacy IV 

30 1704-19-881-032 Kalla Divya Lakshmi Sahithi B. Pharmacy IV 

31 1704-19-881-033 Kamila Aafreen B. Pharmacy IV 

32 1704-19-881-034 Kandikatta Vaishnavi B. Pharmacy IV 

33 1704-19-881-035 Kattekola Prathibha B. Pharmacy IV 

34 1704-19-881-036 Kondapally Mayuri B. Pharmacy IV 

35 1704-19-881-037 Lakavath Swathi B. Pharmacy IV 

36 1704-19-881-039 Lenkala Akasha B. Pharmacy IV 

37 1704-19-881-040 Lisa Patel B. Pharmacy IV 

38 1704-19-881-041 M.Mamatha B. Pharmacy IV 

39 1704-19-881-042 Madiga Ribuka B. Pharmacy IV 

40 1704-19-881-043 Masanpally Ballaxmi B. Pharmacy IV 

41 1704-19-881-044 Meka Rajini B. Pharmacy IV 

42 1704-19-881-045 Mende Harika B. Pharmacy IV 

43 1704-19-881-046 Miryala Srilekha B. Pharmacy IV 

44 1704-19-881-047 Mubashira Majida B. Pharmacy IV 

45 1704-19-881-049 Nadi Hepsibha B. Pharmacy IV 

46 1704-19-881-050 Nadipudi Sai Priya B. Pharmacy IV 

47 1704-19-881-051 Najoju Pravalika B. Pharmacy IV 

48 1704-19-881-052 Neha Kousar B. Pharmacy IV 

49 1704-19-881-053 Nenavath Maheshwari B. Pharmacy IV 

50 1704-19-881-054 Niloufer Begum B. Pharmacy IV 

51 1704-19-881-055 Nousheen Fatima B. Pharmacy IV 

52 1704-19-881-056 Parnani Dolly B. Pharmacy IV 

53 1704-19-881-057 Patlolla Nikhitha B. Pharmacy IV 

54 1704-19-881-058 Patlolla Shreya Reddy B. Pharmacy IV 

55 1704-19-881-059 Pedapudi Divya Jyothi B. Pharmacy IV 

56 1704-19-881-060 Pidugu Soudhamini B. Pharmacy IV 

57 1704-19-881-061 Pinkey Devi Choudhary B. Pharmacy IV 

58 1704-19-881-062 Pitta Akhila B. Pharmacy IV 

59 1704-19-881-063 Pittu Deekshitha B. Pharmacy IV 



 

60 1704-19-881-064 Putta Vaishnavi B. Pharmacy IV 

61 1704-19-881-065 Raparthi Meghna B. Pharmacy IV 

62 1704-19-881-066 Samala Cherishma B. Pharmacy IV 

63 1704-19-881-067 Sanike Saisnehanjali B. Pharmacy IV 

64 1704-19-881-068 Sattoori Deepthi B. Pharmacy IV 

65 1704-19-881-069 Shravani K B. Pharmacy IV 

66 1704-19-881-070 Simran B. Pharmacy IV 

67 1704-19-881-071 Sumayya Maheen B. Pharmacy IV 

68 1704-19-881-072 Talari Roshini B. Pharmacy IV 

69 1704-19-881-073 Thonta Havila B. Pharmacy IV 

70 1704-19-881-074 Thottempudi Siri B. Pharmacy IV 

71 1704-19-881-075 V.K.Ramya Sree B. Pharmacy IV 

72 1704-19-881-076 Vadla Saipranavi B. Pharmacy IV 

73 1704-19-881-077 Varikuppala Mamatha B. Pharmacy IV 

74 1704-19-881-078 Veerati Varsha Reddy B. Pharmacy IV 

75 1704-19-881-079 Voore Poojitha B. Pharmacy IV 

76 1704-19-881-080 Yadari Likitha B. Pharmacy IV 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

REPORT 

 

       Date :- 30/Jan/23 

NAME OF THE PROGRAMME      : COACHING FOR COMPETITIVE EXAMS 

DURATION         :  26/Jun/2022 to 29/Jan/2023 

 

RESOURCE PERSON DETAILS 

 

1. Dr. T. Venu      2. Dr. P. Praneetha 

Professor & HOD         Associate Professor & HOD 

Department of Pharmacology       Department of Pharmacognosy 

 

1. Dr. B. Haarika    4. Dr. S. Hemalatha 

Professor & HOD        Professor & HOD  

Department of Pharmaceutics                            Department of Pharmaceutical Chemistry 

 

5. Dr. K. Neelima 

Associate Professor 

Department of Pharmaceutical Analysis 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

REPORT 

Sarojini Naidu Vanita Pharmacy Maha Vidyalaya organized a coaching for competitive exams 

from 26/Jun/2022 to 29/Jan/2023. The course is specially designed for B Pharm IV year with the 

aim of providing information and preparation aspects for NIPER, GPAT and PGECET. 

 

Outcomes: 

➢ To understand the concept of nationalized Graduate Pharmacy Aptitude Test (GPAT) 

➢ To explore opportunities with National Institutes of Pharmaceutical Education and Research 

(NIPER) Qualification. 

➢ Preparation for GPAT exam and acquiring the skills to qualify the exam. 

➢ To orient the student for Post Graduate Engineering Common Entrance Test (PGECET) 

Examinations.  

 

The crash course is especially designed for the students who are going to enrolled in the 

NIPER/GPAT/PGECET competitive exam. The training session includes the modules on 

• Entire syllabus 

• A number of objective type questions to supplement the theory 

• Supplementary study material for the final year degree preparation 

 

Students expressed their satisfaction and expressed need of more such program   

Dr. B. Harika dept. of Pharmaceutics admired for sharing valuable information to the 

students. About 76 students participated in the training session. 

 

 

Dr. B. Harika, Department of Pharmaceutics 

 

PRINCIPAL 


